
Position First Name Last name Phone Email Address School

President Matt Hungerford (408) 843-6929 matt@csf-cjsf.org
1129 Monte Bello Dr, 
#22, Gilroy, CA 95020

Gilroy High School, 
Gilroy CA

President-Elect Vacant

Past President Aileen Willoughby (310) 326-0389 willoughby@csf-cjsf.org
23039 Date Av, 
Torrance, CA 90505 Retired

Treasurer Renee Tyler (916) 985-2868 reneetyler@csf-cjsf.org
104 Mainsail Court, 
Folsom, CA 95630 Retired

Secretary Lynn Fillo (530) 862-1247 slfillo77@gmail.com
PO Box 376, Sierra 
City, CA 96125

Downieville Jr/Sr 
High

CJSF Registrar Erin Woodward (760) 376-2091 elwoodward@mchsi.com
P O Box 245 Kernville, 
CA 93238

Kern Valley High 
School

CSF Registrar Gwen Rasmussen (707) 468-8865
rasmussengwen78@gmai
l.com

501 McPeak Street, 
Ukiah, CA 95482 Retired 31

CSF Registrar Tammy Lundblad

(562) 857-0456 
home: 562-596-
5911 tlundblad26@gmail.com

4200 Ironwood 
Avenue, Seal Beach, CA 
90740 Retired

CSF VP Northern 
California Janie Falcone (408) 839-9987 jfalcone@mitty.com

5000 Mitty Avenue, 
San Jose, CA 95129

Archbishop Mitty 
High School

CSF VP Southern 
California Terrie Romines (805) 312-0864

terrie.romines@ouhsd.
k12.ca.us

391 Loma Dr., 
Camarillo 93010 Channel Islands HS

CJSF VP North Pam Bodnar (530) 521-7321 pbinuganda@yahoo.com
818 Brookwood Way 
Chico, CA 95926 Marsh Jr High, Chico

CJSF VP Central Wendy May (209) 777-9520 wmay@mercedcsd.org
2930 Trovare Ct., 
Merced, CA 95340

Cruickshank Middle 
School

CJSF VP South Central Erin Woodward (760) 376-2091 elwoodward@mchsi.com
P O Box 245 Kernville, 
CA 93238

Kern Valley High 
School

CJSF VP South Lindsay Peck (760) 220-9353 lnpeck@capousd.org
240 Via Socorro, San 
Clemente, CA 92677

Shorecliffs Middle 
School

CJSF VP Central Coast Vacant

Seymour Comm North Stephanie Peterson (530) 913-3032 speterson@mjusd.com

18468 Indian Springs 
Road, Penn Valley, CA 
95946

Lindhurst High 
School

Seymour Comm 
Central Coast Patrick Pavelchik (916) 715-5369 ppavelchik@sanjuan.edu

2804 Marilona Drive 
Sacramento CA 95821

Mesa Verde High 
School

Seymour Comm 
Central (Chair) Nicole Bitney (559) 623-1617 nbitney@vusd.org

3029 N Tilden St Visalia 
Ca 93291

El Diamante High 
School

Seymour Comm South 
Central Richard Roe (209) 247-8757 rroe@sonorahs.k12.ca.us

43o North Washington 
St., Sonora, CA 95370 Sonora High School

Out of Region representative. 
May move to South Region…

Seymour Comm South Vacant

Executive Director Erik Perkowski (949) 395-1044 erik@csf-cjsf.org
16 Lapis Avenue Dana 
Point CA 92629


